posted to account for repairing damages to a member’s property.

OAG’s Request 95

Page 1 of 2

Account 595.00 In 2022, there was an increase of labor/benefits that were posted to

the maintenance of line transformers than in 2021 and 2020.

Account 930.20 2019 NRECA dues were paid February 29, 2020, and 2020 NRECA

dues were paid December 31, 2020.

OAG’s Request 96

Page 1 of 2

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

PSC CASE NO. 2023-00147

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

OAG’S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 7/05/23

REQUEST 96

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  Patsy Walters

Request 96.  O&M Expense. Refer to the Commission Staff’s First Request, Item 1,

Exhibit 1a. Provide an itemization of the costs included in account 930.4 Misc general expense for

the test year and the adjusted test year.

Response 96.   Please see the itemization of costs below for account 930.40:

OAG’s Request 96

Page 2 of 2

Analysis of Account No. 930.40 – Miscellaneous General Expenses for the Test Year January 2021-December 2021

Line
No. Item (a) Amount (b)  Excluded Amount

(c)
Adjusted test Year

Amount (d)

1 Annual Meeting Expenses $1,815.43 ($1,815.43) $0.00
2 Director’s Fees and Expenses $5,913.22 ($4,942.40) $970.82
3 KEC - KY Chamber Dues $341.02 ($341.02) $0.00
4 Director Election Expense $15,836.95   $15,836.95
5 Office Supplies-Postage $2,000.00   $2,000.00
6 Employee Spread Labor/Benefits $5,820.98   $5,820.98
7 Employee Training/Travel $1,148.77   $1,148.77
8 Project Graduation Donations $250.00 ($250.00) $0.00
9 St Jude Children's Hospital Donation $100.00 ($100.00) $0.00
10 Employee Bereavement-Flowers $153.70 ($153.70) $0.00
11 KEC - Kentucky Living Magazine $119,154.12 ($119,154.00) $0.12
12 Grounds Maintenance $24.04   $24.04
13 Department of Treasury-Federal Excise Tax $414.96   $414.96
14 Total $152,973.19 ($126,756.55) $26,216.64

OAG’s Request 97

Page 1 of 1

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

PSC CASE NO. 2023-00147

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

OAG’S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 7/05/23

REQUEST 97

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  Patsy Walters

Request 97.  Other Electric Revenue. Refer to the Wolfram Testimony, Exhibit JW-2,

page 1, line 3. Provide an itemization of other electric revenue by type for each year 2018, 2019,

2020, 2021, and 2022, the test year, and the adjusted test year.

Response 97.   Please see attached schedule.  The attachment is an excel spreadsheet that